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30 Safest Places in Oregon 2020 

Rank City Population 

Total 

Number 

of Crimes 

Crime 

Score 

1 Lake Oswego 39557 20 0,51 

2 Umatilla 7162 4 0,56 

3 Molalla 9322 7 0,75 

4 Toledo 3625 3 0,83 

5 Mount Angel 3559 3 0,84 

6 West Linn 26934 24 0,89 

7 La Grande 13186 12 0,91 

8 Hubbard 3549 4 1,13 

9 Silverton 10477 12 1,15 

10 Hood River 7767 9 1,16 

11 Florence 9016 11 1,22 

12 Monmouth 10457 13 1,24 

13 Independence 10280 13 1,26 

14 Aumsville 4186 6 1,43 

15 St. Helens 13800 21 1,52 

16 Newberg-Dundee 27122 42 1,55 

17 Corvallis 58491 94 1,61 

18 Sweet Home 9712 16 1,65 

19 Bend 97403 162 1,66 

20 Talent 6556 11 1,68 

21 Forest Grove 24560 42 1,71 

22 Milwaukie 20873 36 1,72 



23 Scappoose 7345 13 1,77 

24 Ashland 21269 38 1,79 

25 Madras 6919 13 1,88 

26 Central Point 18402 35 1,90 

27 Beaverton 98616 189 1,92 

28 Baker City 9779 19 1,94 

29 Reedsport 4117 8 1,94 

30 Phoenix 4597 9 1,96 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Under 3,000 Residents 

Rank City Population 

Total 

Number 

of Crimes 

Crime 

Score 

1 Yamhill 1175 0 0,00 

2 Gearhart 1613 0 0,00 

3 Cannon Beach 1733 0 0,00 

4 Rainier 1992 0 0,00 

5 Carlton 2168 1 0,46 

6 Rogue River 2318 2 0,86 

7 Turner 2131 2 0,94 

8 Gervais 2742 4 1,46 

9 Banks 2031 3 1,48 

10 Manzanita 659 1 1,52 

11 Vernonia 2251 6 2,67 

12 Jacksonville 2910 8 2,75 

13 Rockaway Beach 1414 5 3,54 

14 Coburg 1117 4 3,58 

15 North Plains 2190 11 5,02 

 

 

 

 

 

 



3,000 – 10,000 Residents 

Rank City Population 

Total 

Number 

of Crimes 

Crime 

Score 

1 Umatilla 7162 4 0,56 

2 Molalla 9322 7 0,75 

3 Toledo 3625 3 0,83 

4 Mount Angel 3559 3 0,84 

5 Hubbard 3549 4 1,13 

6 Hood River 7767 9 1,16 

7 Florence 9016 11 1,22 

8 Aumsville 4186 6 1,43 

9 Sweet Home 9712 16 1,65 

10 Talent 6556 11 1,68 

11 Scappoose 7345 13 1,77 

12 Madras 6919 13 1,88 

13 Baker City 9779 19 1,94 

14 Reedsport 4117 8 1,94 

15 Phoenix 4597 9 1,96 

16 King City 4014 8 1,99 

17 Myrtle Creek 3483 7 2,01 

18 Philomath 4787 10 2,09 

19 Eagle Point 9236 20 2,17 

20 Stayton 8195 19 2,32 

21 Winston 5463 14 2,56 

22 Coquille 3909 11 2,81 



23 North Bend 9705 29 2,99 

24 Sutherlin 8052 25 3,10 

25 Milton-Freewater 7021 25 3,56 

26 Warrenton 5688 24 4,22 

27 Tillamook 5295 23 4,34 

28 Brookings 6453 31 4,80 

29 Lincoln City 8998 57 6,33 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



10,000 – 30,000 Residents 

Rank City Population 

Total 

Number 

of Crimes 

Crime 

Score 

1 West Linn 26934 24 0,89 

2 La Grande 13186 12 0,91 

3 Silverton 10477 12 1,15 

4 Monmouth 10457 13 1,24 

5 Independence 10280 13 1,26 

6 St. Helens 13800 21 1,52 

7 Newberg-Dundee 27122 42 1,55 

8 Forest Grove 24560 42 1,71 

9 Milwaukie 20873 36 1,72 

10 Ashland 21269 38 1,79 

11 Central Point 18402 35 1,90 

12 The Dalles 15740 33 2,10 

13 Tualatin 27671 60 2,17 

14 Hermiston 17517 42 2,40 

15 Canby 17914 45 2,51 

16 Cornelius 12580 32 2,54 

17 Roseburg 22366 58 2,59 

18 Cottage Grove 10241 27 2,64 

19 Pendleton 16681 44 2,64 

20 Dallas 16561 45 2,72 

21 Newport 10684 30 2,81 

22 Coos Bay 16343 46 2,81 



23 Klamath Falls 22242 91 4,09 

24 Prineville 10184 43 4,22 

25 Woodburn 26031 111 4,26 

26 Ontario 10958 56 5,11 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Over 30,000 Residents 

Rank City Population 

Total 

Number 

of Crimes 

Crime 

Score 

1 
Lake 

Oswego 
39557 20 0,51 

2 Corvallis 58491 94 1,61 

3 Bend 97403 162 1,66 

4 Beaverton 98616 189 1,92 

5 Tigard 53880 114 2,12 

6 Keizer 39727 85 2,14 

7 Redmond 30597 73 2,39 

8 McMinnville 34669 84 2,42 

9 Hillsboro 109121 287 2,63 

10 Springfield 62786 182 2,90 

11 Grants Pass 37814 135 3,57 

12 Oregon City 36918 134 3,63 

13 Eugene 170771 661 3,87 

14 Salem 172022 719 4,18 

15 Gresham 111797 472 4,22 

16 Medford 82800 403 4,87 

17 Portland 657260 3418 5,20 

 


